

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.872 of 2023

Anand Jyoti Sanasam & 7 Ors ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
15.12.2023

Heard Mr.Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Mr.Phungyo Zinkhai, learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2 and Ms.I.Bimola, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.3 and 4, Manipur Technical University. Hence service is complete on all respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents seek three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List on 01.02.2024.

Registry is directed to reflect the names of Mr.Phungyo Zinkhai, learned Dy.GA and Ms.I.Bimola, learned counsel in the cause list.

JUDGE