

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C)No.872 of 2023**

Anand Jyoti Sanasam & 7 Ors.

**...Petitioners**

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

**...Respondents**

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**  
**ORDER**

01.02.2024.

[1] Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up today.

[2] List this case on 04.03.2024.

[3] Earlier interim order, if any, is extended till then.

[4] Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. RK Deepak, learned senior counsel for the private respondent in the cause list.

**JUDGE**

*John Kom*