

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 872 of 2023**

Anand Jyoti Sanasam & 7 Ors

**Vrs.**

State of Manipur & 3 Ors

...*Petitioner/s*

...*Respondent/s*

- B E F O R E -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**13.10.2025**

Mr. Abhishek Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks 2 weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondents No. 3 & 4.

At the same time, Mrs. L. Monomala, learned GA appearing for the State respondents also seeks 3 weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 21.11.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*